Debt Coverage 1.25 0.48 (0.86) (0.76) (0.47) (0.37) (0.26) (0.12)

Debt/Equity Ratio 19/67  18/67 16/67 16/67 31/67 29/67 27/67 42/67

Rate Percentage Change (CTS /ARL)
 Tipping Fee Rate per Ton (ARL /
CTS) $58/$68 $58/$68 $58/$68 $58/$68 $58/$68 $58/$68 $58/$69 $58/$68

  Pickup Rate per Load $16 $16 $16 $16 $16 $16 $16 $16

  Car Rate per Load $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6

Statistical/Performance Trends

Tons Disposed 330,805 310,052 305,000 305,000 305,000 305,000 305,000 305,000

Vehicle Count 240,328 239,840 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000

Certain actual financial figures above will not match the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report; the CAFR combines Disposal with Administrative
and Vehicle Maintenance cost centers.

Solid Waste Services - Disposal
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

In 2008, a restricted account to fund landfill closure & post-closure was approved by the MOA Assembly.

2018 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

SWS - 24

 2016
Actuals

 2017
Proforma

 2017
Revised

18 v 17
$ Change

 2018
Approved

18 v 17
% Change

Operating Revenue
Landfill Disposal Fees 19,467,740   19,476,565   19,220,405   -   19,220,405   0.0%

Hazardous Waste Fees 752,825   289,675   400,000   (100,000)   300,000   -25.0%

Community Recycling Residential 168,269   165,304   165,000   - 165,000   0.0%

Community Recycling Comercial 441,242   431,257   400,000   10,000   410,000   2.5%

Landfill Methane Gas Sales 1,671,692   1,820,180   1,700,000   150,000   1,850,000   8.8%

Recycle Rebate 90,650   - - - - 0.0%

Reimbursed Costs 56,153   149,694   60,000   40,000   100,000   66.7%

Unsecured Loads 14,580   13,685   15,000   - 15,000   0.0%

Other 233,957   207,273   103,000   39,200   142,200   38.1%

Total Operating Revenue 22,897,108   22,553,633   22,063,405   139,200   22,202,605   0.6%
Non Operating Revenue

Misc. non-operating Revenue 140,000   16,133   140,000   (120,000)   20,000   0.0%

Interest from cash pool 422,675   678,821   422,675   (22,675)   400,000   -5.4%

Unrealized Gains/Losses 100,000   411,465   100,000   - 100,000   0.0%

Other Property Sales/Diposition of Assets 40,000   307,393   25,000   25,000   50,000   100.0%

Capital Contributions/Grant Revenue - - - - - -

Total Non Operating Revenue 702,675   1,413,812   687,675   (117,675)   570,000   -17.1%
Total Revenue 23,599,783   23,967,445   22,751,080   21,525   22,772,605   0.1%

Operating Expenses
Labor

Labor and Benefits 6,206,085   5,839,144   6,019,563   (166,956)   5,852,607   -2.8%

Overtime 430,236   508,889   415,000   125,966   540,966   30.4%

Total Labor 6,636,321   6,348,033   6,434,564   (40,991)   6,393,573   -0.6%
Non Labor

Non Labor 4,983,148   5,936,700   5,932,570   (204,170)   5,728,400   -3.4%

Travel 1,456 10,199   6,700 8,300   15,000   123.9%

Landfill Closure Costs 1,307,255   907,982   1,300,000   - 1,300,000   0.0%

Debt Service 258,033   258,033   258,000   2,000   260,000   0.8%

Depreciation and Amoritization 4,271,662   4,523,269   4,487,910   162,090   4,650,000   3.6%

Dividend Distribution - 1,143,934   1,142,839   (392,839)   750,000   100.0%

MUSA 1,105,279   1,647,448   1,396,367   260,633   1,657,000   18.7%

Total Non Labor 11,926,833   14,427,565   14,524,386   (163,986)   14,360,400   -1.1%
Total Direct Cost 18,563,154   20,775,598   20,958,950   (204,977)   20,753,973   -1.0%

Charges from other departments 2,145,520   2,362,332   2,963,289   516,088   3,479,377   17.4%

Total Operating Expense 20,708,674   23,137,930   23,922,239   311,111   24,233,350   1.3%

Interest during Construction 0.0%

Total Non Operating Expense - - - - - 0.0%

Total Expenses (Function Cost) 20,708,674   23,137,930   23,922,239   311,111   24,233,350   1.3%

Net Income 2,891,109   829,515   (1,171,158)   (289,587)   (1,460,745)   24.7%

Appropriation
Total Expenses 23,922,239   311,111   24,233,350

Less: Non Cash items
Landfill Care and Closure 1,300,000   - 1,300,000

Depreciation and Amortization 4,487,910   162,090   4,650,000

Total Non Cash 5,787,910   162,090   5,950,000

Amount to be Appropriated (Cash Expenses) 18,134,329   149,021   18,283,350

Solid Waste Services - Disposal
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2018 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

SWS - 25

Appropriation FT PT T

23,922,239   51   -   5

- Non labor - reduction on payment of landfill settlement (204,170)   -   -   -

- Additional Travel for Training in new Landfill Technologies and Closures 8,300   -   -   -

- Adjust Debt Service 2,000   -   -   -

- Depreciation and amortization 162,090   -   -   -

[…]

Total Annual Debt Service - - - - - - - -

Debt Service Coverage N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Debt/Equity Ratio 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100

Residential Rate per month

Commercial Rate (3Yd-1 per wk) $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00

Statistical/Performance Trends

Waste Collected  (Tons) 36,026   36,747   36,500   36,500   36,500   36,500   36,500   36,500

Average Residential Services 12,230   12,230   12,230   12,230   12,230   12,230   12,230   12,230

Average  Dumpsters Services 4,378   4,378   4,378   4,378   4,378   4,378   4,378   4,378

$14.10 - $36.50 pay as you throw variable residential rates

Forecast

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collection
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

2018 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

SWS - 30

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collection
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

 2016
Actual

 2017
Proforma

 2017
Revised

18 v 17
$ Change

 2018
Approved

18 v 17
% Change

Operating Revenue
Commercial 7,112,349   7,115,447   7,230,000   70,000   7,300,000   0.97%

Residential 3,429,052   3,617,397   3,413,500   36,500   3,450,000   1.07%

Dumpster Container Rental 474,691   476,289   470,000   5,000   475,000   1.06%

Other Collection Revenues 48,865   146,157   85,000   45,000   130,000   52.94%

Total Operating Revenue 11,064,957   11,355,290   11,198,500   156,500   11,355,000   1.40%
Non Operating Revenue

Interest from Cash Pool 173,206   169,427   82,000   (2,000)   80,000   -2.44%

Unrealized Gains & Losses 42,035   104,405   -   -   -   -

Misc. non-operating Revenue 9,662   11,131   10,000   -   10,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 224,903   284,963   92,000   (2,000)   90,000   -2.17%
Total Revenue 11,289,860   11,640,253   11,290,500   154,500   11,445,000   1.37%

Operating Expenses -

Labor and Benefits
Labor and Benefits 2,905,625   2,992,644   3,132,745   46,821   3,179,566   1.49%

Overtime 93,661   124,944   113,000   12,000   125,000   10.62%

Total Labor 2,999,286   3,117,588   3,245,745   58,821   3,304,566   1.81%

Non Labor
Non Labor 3,917,067   3,834,944   3,696,620   35,380   3,732,000   0.96%

Travel 4,514   11,018   6,000   4,000   10,000   66.67%

MUSA 39,785   35,927   35,927   1,073   37,000   2.99%

Dividends 500,000   555,629   570,000   700,000   1,270,000   122.81%

Depreciation and Amortization 958,156   971,256   1,004,500   12,500   1,017,000   1.24%

Total Non Labor 5,419,522   5,408,774   5,313,047   752,953   6,066,000   14.17%

Total Direct Cost 8,418,808   8,526,362   8,558,792   811,774   9,370,566   9.48%
Charges from Other Departments 1,435,300   1,483,166   2,136,115   423,799   2,559,914   19.84%

Total Operating Expense 9,854,108   10,009,528   10,694,907   1,235,573   11,930,480   11.55%

Non Operating Expense
Total Non Operating Expense -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Expenses (Function Cost) 9,854,108   10,009,528   10,694,907   1,235,573   11,930,480   11.55%

Net Income 1,435,752   1,630,725   595,593   (1,081,073)   (485,480)   -181.51%

Appropriation
Total Expenses 10,694,907   1,235,573   11,930,480

Less: Non Cash items
Depreciation and Amortization 1,004,500   12,500   1,017,000

Total Non-Cash 1,004,500   12,500   1,017,000

Amount to be Appropriated (Cash Expenses) 9,690,407   1,223,073   10,913,480

2018 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

SWS - 31

Appropriation FT PT T

10,694,907   26   -   1

- Salary and benefits adjustments 58,821   -   -   -

- Non-Labor Adjustments (increase in contracted services for Hybrid vehicle) 35,380   -   -   -

- Travel (Additional leadership training) 4,000   -   -   -

- Depreciation 12,500   -   -   -

- Adjust MUSA, Gross Receipts, Contributions 701,073

- Charges from other Departments 423,799   -   -   -

11,930,480   26   -   1

- None -   -   -   -

2018 Approved Budget 11,930,480   26   -   1

- Depreciation and amortization (1,017,000)   -   -   -

2018 Approved Budget  (Appropriation) 10,913,480   26   -   1

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collection
Reconciliation from 2017 Revised Budget to 2018 Approved Budget

Positions

2017 Revised Budget

2018 Budget Adjustment for Accounting Transactions (Appropriation)

Changes in Existing Programs/Funding for 2018

2018 Continuation Level

2018 Approved Budget Changes

2018 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

SWS - 32

Project Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Total
Building Improvements 420   80   -   -   -   -   500
Containers/Dumpsters/Roll-offs & Lids 360   360   360   360   360   360   2,160
Data Processing 135   30   30   30   30   30   285
Office Equipment 5   5   5   5   5   5   30
Vehicle Replacement 1,465   1,055   1,410   1,140   1,100   1,010   7,180

Total 2,385   1,530   1,805   1,535   1,495   1,405   10,155

Funding Source 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Total
Equity/Operations 2,385   1,530   1,805   1,535   1,495   1,405   10,155

Total 2,385   1,530   1,805   1,535   1,495   1,405   10,155

Solid Waste Services - Refuse Collection
2018 - 2023 Capital Improvement Program

(in thousands)

2018 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

SWS - 33

Project Title Debt
State/Fed

Grant
Equity/

Operations Total
Additional OBC Change Orders -   -   40   40
Central Transfer Station (CTS) Building Carpet Replacement -   -   60   60
Compact Frontloader -   -   250   250
CTS Building Heating System/Chillers -   -   190   190